

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8029/2011

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLA NARASIMHAMURTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit K Nain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of service filed on record does not confirm that whether notice is properly served upon the original respondent. Endorsement is not on copy of the notice but on record of proceeding dated 25.1.2012 and though endorsement is in vernacular language, it seems that it is not endorsed by original respondent.

Petitioner has to file proper proof of service before 10.7.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.
(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj